

Tices Lane Overlay - Contract 2023-03
BID DATE: April 12, 2023 @ 11:00 A.M.

BID DATE: April 12, 2023 @ 11:00 A.M.

BID DATE: April 12, 2023 @ 11:00 A.M.				Black Rock Enterprises, LLC		REIVAX		LUCAS BROTHERS, INC.	
BASE BID				Bidder #1		Bidder #2		Bidder #3	
Item		Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Breakaway Barricades	Unit	16	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.16	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.16	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.16
2	Construction Signs	S.F.	272	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.72	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.72	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,440.00
3	Traffic Drums	Unit	40	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.40	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.40	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.40
4	Traffic Cones	Unit	40	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.40	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.40
5	Clearing Site	L.S.	1	\$ 59,500.00	\$ 59,500.00	\$ 28,200.00	\$ 28,200.00	\$ 59,967.24	\$ 59,967.24
6	HMA Profile Milling, 3” max & variable depth	S.Y.	15,325	\$ 2.50	\$ 38,312.50	\$ 5.40	\$ 82,755.00	\$ 3.15	\$ 48,273.75
7	Roadway Excavation, Unclassified, (If & Where Directed)	C.Y.	1,050	\$ 0.01	\$ 10.50	\$ 59.60	\$ 62,580.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 10.50
8	Dense Graded Aggregate Base Course, 6" Thick	S.Y.	2,450	\$ 0.01	\$ 24.50	\$ 13.24	\$ 32,438.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 24.50
9	Hot Mix Asphalt Base Course, 19M64 (If & Where Directed)	Ton	725	\$ 0.01	\$ 7.25	\$ 123.15	\$ 89,283.75	\$ 0.01	\$ 7.25
10	Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Course, 9.5M64	Ton	2,269	\$ 90.00	\$ 204,210.00	\$ 105.15	\$ 238,585.35	\$ 95.00	\$ 215,555.00
11	TACK COAT	Gal	1,530	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,825.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 15.30	\$ 0.01	\$ 15.30
12	H.M.A. Driveway, 5” Thick (If & Where Directed)	S.Y.	150	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 61.85	\$ 9,277.50	\$ 63.00	\$ 9,450.00
13	Reconstruct Type "A" Inlet, New Casting	Unit	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,955.00	\$ 1,955.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
14	Reconstruct Type "E" Inlet, New Casting	Unit	2	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,540.00	\$ 5,080.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00
15	Reconstruct Type "B" Inlet, New Casting	Unit	11	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 19,250.00	\$ 2,537.00	\$ 27,907.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 13,200.00
16	Type N-Eco Curb piece	Unit	11	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 401.00	\$ 4,411.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,750.00
17	Bicycle Safe Grate	Unit	16	\$ 365.00	\$ 5,840.00	\$ 433.00	\$ 6,928.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,800.00
18	Reset Manholes, Sanitary Sewer, New Casting	Unit	11	\$ 750.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 769.00	\$ 8,459.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 9,350.00
19	Concrete Driveway, Reinforced, 6" Thick	S.Y.	20	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 169.70	\$ 3,394.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,200.00
20	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	S.Y.	180	\$ 88.00	\$ 15,840.00	\$ 105.50	\$ 18,990.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 18,000.00
21	Detectable Warning Surface	S.Y.	9	\$ 375.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 708.00	\$ 6,372.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 4,950.00
22	6”x 9”x 20” Concrete Vertical Curb (If and Where Directed)	L.F.	500	\$ 40.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40.64	\$ 20,320.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 22,500.00
23	Type “F” underdrain, (If & Where Directed)	L.F.	50	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 65.39	\$ 3,269.50	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,750.00
24	Handhole, (If & Where Directed)	Unit	1	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,402.00	\$ 3,402.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
25	Fertilizer, Topsoil, Seed & Mulch	S.Y.	150	\$ 5.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 5.94	\$ 891.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,500.00
26	Tree Removal - Over 12" to 18" Diameter	Unit	1	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ 2,379.00	\$ 2,379.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00
27	Traffic Stripes, Long Life Epoxy Resin, 4” Wide	L.F.	7,100	\$ 0.70	\$ 4,970.00	\$ 0.71	\$ 5,041.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 5,325.00
28	Traffic Stripes, Long Life Epoxy Resin, 6” Wide	L.F.	5,450	\$ 1.05	\$ 5,722.50	\$ 1.06	\$ 5,777.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 6,267.50
29	Traffic Stripes, Long Life Epoxy Resin, 24” Wide	L.F.	330	\$ 4.85	\$ 1,600.50	\$ 4.91	\$ 1,620.30	\$ 5.20	\$ 1,716.00
30	Traffic Stripes, Long Life Epoxy Resin, Symbol	S.F.	760	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 10.36	\$ 7,873.60	\$ 11.00	\$ 8,360.00
31	Beam Guide Rail	L.F.	140	\$ 45.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 46.87	\$ 6,561.80	\$ 90.00	\$ 12,600.00
32	Removal of Beam Guide Rail	L.F.	290	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.90	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,015.00
33	Flared Guide Rail Terminal	Unit	4	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 5,722.00	\$ 22,888.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 17,600.00
34	Non-Vegatative Surface, H.M.A.	S.Y.	110	\$ 37.00	\$ 4,070.00	\$ 35.97	\$ 3,956.70	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,300.00
35	Regulatory and Warning Signs (If & Where Directed)	S.F.	36	\$ 46.00	\$ 1,656.00	\$ 49.05	\$ 1,765.80	\$ 52.00	\$ 1,872.00
36	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLL	\$25,000	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
37	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLL	\$15,000	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
	BASE BID TOTAL ITEMS 1 THRU 37				\$ 466,478.04		\$ 752,383.18		\$ 525,000.00

Tices Lane Overlay - Contract 2023-03				Black Rock Enterprises, LLC		REIVAX		LUCAS BROTHERS, INC.	
BID DATE: April 12, 2023 @ 11:00 A.M.				Bidder #1		Bidder #2		Bidder #3	
Item		Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
ALT #1 - Tices Lane Overlay Phase IA									
1	HMA Profile Milling, 3" max & variable depth	S.Y.	6,100	\$ 2.50	\$ 15,250.00	\$ 5.40	\$ 32,940.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 19,520.00
2	Roadway Excavation, Unclassified, (If & Where Directed)	C.Y.	250	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.50	\$ 59.60	\$ 14,900.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.50
3	Dense Graded Aggregate Base Course, 6" Thick	S.Y.	750	\$ 0.01	\$ 7.50	\$ 13.24	\$ 9,930.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 7.50
4	Hot Mix Asphalt Base Course, 19M64 (If & Where Directed)	Tons	175	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.75	\$ 123.15	\$ 21,551.25	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.75
5	Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Course, 9.5M64	Tons	900	\$ 90.00	\$ 81,000.00	\$ 105.15	\$ 94,635.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 85,500.00
6	TACK COAT	Gal	610	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,525.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 6.10	\$ 0.01	\$ 6.10
7	H.M.A. Driveway, 5" Thick (If & Where Directed)	S.Y.	50	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 61.85	\$ 3,092.50	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,000.00
8	Reconstruct Type "B" Inlet, New Casting	Unit	8	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 1,955.00	\$ 15,640.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 9,600.00
9	Type N-Eco Curb piece	Unit	8	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 401.00	\$ 3,208.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,000.00
10	Bicycle Safe Grate	Unit	8	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 433.00	\$ 3,464.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,400.00
11	Reset Manholes, Sanitary Sewer, New Casting	Unit	3	\$ 775.00	\$ 2,325.00	\$ 769.00	\$ 2,307.00	\$ 830.00	\$ 2,490.00
12	Concrete Driveway, Reinforced, 6" Thick	S.Y.	55	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 169.70	\$ 9,333.50	\$ 110.00	\$ 6,050.00
13	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	S.Y.	50	\$ 88.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 105.50	\$ 5,275.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00
14	Detectable Warning Surface	S.Y.	2	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 708.00	\$ 1,416.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00
15	6"x 9"x 20" Concrete Vertical Curb (If and Where Directed)	L.F.	180	\$ 40.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 40.64	\$ 7,315.20	\$ 45.00	\$ 8,100.00
16	Type "F" underdrain, (If & Where Directed)	L.F.	50	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 65.39	\$ 3,269.50	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,750.00
17	Handhole, (If & Where Directed)	Unit	1	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,402.00	\$ 3,402.00	\$ 1,942.15	\$ 1,942.15
18	Fertilizer, Topsoil, Seed & Mulch	S.Y.	50	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5.94	\$ 297.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00
19	Traffic Stripes, Long Life Epoxy Resin, 4" Wide	L.F.	3,150	\$ 0.75	\$ 2,362.50	\$ 0.71	\$ 2,236.50	\$ 0.75	\$ 2,362.50
20	Traffic Stripes, Long Life Epoxy Resin, 6" Wide	L.F.	250	\$ 1.05	\$ 262.50	\$ 1.06	\$ 265.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 287.50
21	Traffic Stripes, Long Life Epoxy Resin, 24" Wide	L.F.	150	\$ 5.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 4.90	\$ 735.00	\$ 5.20	\$ 780.00
22	Traffic Stripes, Long Life Epoxy Resin, Symbolic	S.F.	40	\$ 9.50	\$ 380.00	\$ 10.35	\$ 414.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 400.00
23	Regulatory and Warning Signs (If & Where Directed)	S.F.	24	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 49.05	\$ 1,177.20	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,200.00
24	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLL	\$6,250	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 6,250.00
25	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLL	\$3,750	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00
	TOTAL ITEMS 1 THRU 25				\$ 154,787.75		\$ 246,809.75	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 167,000.00
				Black Rock Enterprises, LLC		REIVAX		LUCAS BROTHERS, INC.	
				Bidder #1		Bidder #2		Bidder #3	
TOTAL BASE BID & ALT #1					\$ 621,265.79		\$ 999,192.93		\$ 692,000.00